
http://www.gptcbus.com/ Gary Public Transportation Corporation
100 West 4th Avenue 2019 Annual Agency Profile General Manager: Mr. Jerome Parker

P.O. Box M-64903 (219) 885-7555

Gary, IN 46402

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Chicago, IL-IN 1,057,825 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 50045 Fares and Directly Generated $900,944 14.3%

2,443 Square Miles 793,716 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $1,136,299 18.0%

8,608,208 Population 2,823 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $894,452 14.2%

3 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 1,364 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $3,368,639 53.5%

Other UZAs Served 0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

0 Indiana Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $6,300,334 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
38 Square Miles 994,658 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0

102,746 Population 71,898 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0

21 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0

25 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $0

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $0

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $4,031,130 64.0%

Demand Response 4                              -                               $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $869,652 13.8%

Bus 17                            -                               $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 21                            -                               $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Other Operating Expenses $1,399,552 22.2%

Total Operating Expenses $6,300,334 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $0

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 14.3% Local Funds: 18.% State Funds: 14.2% Federal Assistance: 53.5% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $555,554 $52,922 $0 81,314 15,286 82,878 6,296 0.0 5 4 20.0% 3.3

Bus $5,744,780 $703,112 $0 976,511 778,430 911,780 65,602 0.0 20 17 15.0% 9.1

Total $6,300,334 $756,034 $0 1,057,825 793,716 994,658 71,898 0.0 25 21 16.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $6.70 $88.24 Demand Response $6.83 $36.34 0.2 2.4

Bus $6.30 $87.57 Bus $5.88 $7.38 0.9 11.9

Total $6.33 $87.63 Total $5.96 $7.94 0.8 11.0

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Bus

OE/VRM $6.89 $8.97 # $7.09 # $6.49 # $7.27 # $6.30 Demand Response 2006: 6.89 2007: 8.97 2008: 7.13 2009: 7.09 2010: 7.03 2011: 6.49 2012: 6.48 2013: 7.27 2014: 6.01 2015: 6.3

OE/PMT $5.69 $6.85 # $5.77 # $5.38 # $5.95 # $5.88 2006: 5.69 2007: 6.85 2008: 6.22 2009: 5.77 2010: 5.58 2011: 5.38 2012: 5.36 2013: 5.95 2014: 5.59 2015: 5.88

UPT/VRM 1.01 1.09 # 0.96 # 0.95 # 0.97 # 0.85 2006: 1.01 2007: 1.09 2008: .95 2009: .96 2010: 1. 2011: .95 2012: .96 2013: .97 2014: .86 2015: .85

OE/VRM $8.62 $7.93 # $8.37 # $9.20 # $7.88 # $6.70 2006: 8.62 2007: 7.93 2008: 8.19 2009: 8.37 2010: 9.83 2011: 9.2 2012: 8.2 2013: 7.88 2014: 7.92 2015: 6.7

OE/PMT $9.27 $8.16 # $8.82 # $9.72 # $8.84 # $6.83 2006: 9.27 2007: 8.16 2008: 9.39 2009: 8.82 2010: 10.22 2011: 9.72 2012: 8.77 2013: 8.84 2014: 8.83 2015: 6.83

UPT/VRM 0.17 0.17 # 0.18 # 0.18 # 0.17 # 0.18 2006: .17 2007: .17 2008: .16 2009: .18 2010: .18 2011: .18 2012: .17 2013: .17 2014: .17 2015: .18

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

14.3%

18.0%

14.2%

53.5%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.gptcbus.com/

