http://www.gptcbus.com/ 100 West 4th Avenue P.O. Box M-64903 Gary, IN 46402

Gary Public Transportation Corporation 2019 Annual Agency Profile

General Information Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Informa								Financial Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding					
	Service Consumption 1,057,825 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 793,716 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 2,823 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 1,364 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips 0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips				Database Information NTDID: 50045 Reporter Type: Full Reporter				g Funds Expended \$900.944	14.3%	Operating Fund	ling Sour	
Chicago, IL-IN 2,443 Square Miles								Fares and Directly Generated Local Funds		18.0%			
					Reporter Type. Puil Reporter		State Funds Federal Assistance		\$1,136,299 \$894,452	14.2%			
8,608,208 Population													
3 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs									\$3,368,639	53.5%	53.5%		
Other UZAs Served		0 A	verage Sunday Un	inked Trips									14.3%
Indiana Non-UZA								Total Operation	ng Funds Expended	\$6,300,334	100.0%		
ervice Area Statistics		Service Supplied						Sources of Capital Fu		I Funds Expended			18.0%
38 Square Miles	994,658 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)						Fares and Dire		\$0				
102,746 Population		71,898 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) 21 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)						Local Funds State Funds		\$0		14.2%	
										\$0			
				or Maximum Service				Fede	eral Assistance	\$0			
			Modal Charac	torictics				Total Cani	al Funds Expended	\$0			
	Vehicles O	perated	would charac	teristics				Total Capi	ai Funds Expended	\$0			
Iodal Overview	in Maximum Service Us				es of Capital Funds			Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)					
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and								
lode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$4,031,130	64.0%		
Demand Response	4	· · ·	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		s and Supplies	\$869,652	13.8%		
us	17		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		Transportation	\$0	0.0%		
Total	21		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	Other Operating Expenses		\$1,399,552	22.2%		
									Operating Expenses	\$6,300,334	100.0%		
								Reconciling OE Casl		\$0			
								Purchased Transportation (Reported Separately)		\$0			
Operation Characteristics													
peration characteristics	0		11	lines of America		Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Fixed Guideway Vehicles Available Directional for Maximum		Mah lalas O u anata d lu	Percent Avera		
Node	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	Uses of Capital Funds	Annual Passenger Miles	Annual Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Miles		Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service	•		
loge Demand Response	\$555,554	\$52.922	Capital Funds \$0	81,314	15,286	82,878	6.296	0.0	Service 5		əp	are Vehicles Age 20.0%	an rears 3.3
lus	\$5.744.780	\$703.112	\$0 \$0	976.511	778,430	911.780	65,602	0.0	20	17		15.0%	9.1
otal	\$6,300,334	\$756,034	\$0	1,057,825	793,716	994,658	71,898	0.0	20	21		16.0%	9.
				, ,			,						
erformance Measures	Oper	ating Expenses per	rvice Efficiency Operation	ating Expenses per			Operating Ex	penses per Ope	Service Effe rating Expenses per	Unlinked	Trips per	Unlinked	Trips pe
lode		hicle Revenue Mile	Vet	icle Revenue Hour	1	Mode	Pass	enger Mile Unlir	ked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev	enue Mile	Vehicle Reve	nue Hou
emand Response		\$6.70		\$88.24	1	Demand Response		\$6.83	\$36.34		0.2		2.4
Bus		\$6.30		\$87.57		Bus		\$5.88	\$7.38		0.9		11.9
Fotal		\$6.33		\$87.63		Total		\$5.96	\$7.94		0.8		11.0
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Operating Expense per Pa Mile: Bus Bus		r Passenger Mile:	assenger Mile: Unlinked Passenger Trip per Revenue Mile: Bus		hicle Operating Expense per V Mile: Demand Re								
00	\$8.00	Dus		1.50	e Mile. Dus	\$15.00	Mile: Demand Res	\$15.00 \$	Demand Re	0.20	Revenue Mi	le: Demand Respons	ie
	\$6.00			1.00		\$10.00		\$10.00		0.15			
00	\$2.00			0.50		\$5.00		\$5.00		0.05			

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.